

## **BROCHURE**

## Accelerate your warehouse operations with WMS Automation Agent

## WAREHOUSE MANAGEMENT

As warehouse operations become more complex, investments in warehouse robotics and automation are growing to keep the pace. For any organization looking to use robotics and automation to enhance their fulfillment and distribution operations, it's critical that their warehouse management systems (WMS) have the ability to integrate with a variety of materials handling equipment (MHE) systems. As more automation vendors enter the market, the flexibility of a modern WMS is key when it comes to increasing throughput velocity, improving productivity, and reducing order errors.

Infor WMS Automation Agent makes integration simple for a variety of tasks including inventory movement, picking, putaway, cycle counting, shipping to production, and more. Flexible integration built with active and passive connection access gives your organization the ability to add automation such as pick-to-light systems, conveyor systems, sortation systems, robotics, and more into your operations at your own pace. Generated alerts throughout the task cycle keep you up to date on all movements and handling exceptions associated with Automation Agent.

Infor WMS Automation Agent has been implemented for Infor WMS clients across a wide variety of industries. As an onpremises support system, Automation Agent receives data from Infor's cloud-based WMS for reduced latency, quick validation, and improved response time. Alert logging and user interface allow you to quickly manage and validate automation commands as needed. Enhance your warehouse operations today with Infor WMS Automation Agent.

## **Benefits**

- Flexible integration
- Configurability for multiple formats
- Simplified process configuration
- Alert and events logging
- Local data storage
- Data validation services

LEARN MORE











Infor builds business software for specific industries in the cloud. With 17,000 employees and over 67,000 customers in

Copyright© 2021 Infor. All rights reserved. The word and design marks set forth herein are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of Infor and/or related affiliates and subsidiaries. All other trademarks listed herein are the property of their respective owners. www.infor.com.